Name

Blake Werner
Brad Bacon
Brianna Ward
Rachel Lakey
Shannon Poe

Current Dept
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Tax Assessor
Human Resources
Jail Operations

Dept ID
5001
5001
3101
0301
5030

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Vehicle Registration Clerk
Functional Analyst
Administrative Secretary

Crnt Salary
$ 81,092
$ 91,539
$ 35,799
$ 86,050
$ 67,963

Grade
557
557
530
538
534

New Dept
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
Human Resources
Sheriff's Office

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

August 5, 2024

Dept #
5001
5001
5030
0301
5001

New Title

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff
Detention Officer
HRIS/Systems Manager
Budget Technician

New Salary
$ 81,092
$ 91,539
$ 53,245
$ 94,656
$ 74,759

New Grade
557
557
552
516
536

Min? % chg
0%
0%

YES 49%
10%
10%

Effective Date

7/22/2024
7/22/2024
7/22/2024
7/22/2024
7/22/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Lateral

HR Preapproval; Lateral

HR Preapproval; Promotion. 93.77 Supplement per PP
HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion



