## COMMISSIONERS COURT

## PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## August 5, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Blake Werner	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 81,092	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 81,092	557		0%	7/22/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Brad Bacon	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 91,539	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 91,539	557		0%	7/22/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Brianna Ward	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 35,799	530	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	YES	49%	7/22/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion. 93.77 Supplement per PP
Rachel Lakey	Human Resources	0301	Functional Analyst	\$ 86,050	538	Human Resources	0301	HRIS/Systems Manager	\$ 94,656	516		10%	7/22/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Shannon Poe	Jail Operations	5030	Administrative Secretary	\$ 67,963	534	Sheriff's Office	5001	Budget Technician	\$ 74,759	536		10%	7/22/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion